503219906 03/16/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3266522

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name		Execution Date	
BELINDA MASON	ELINDA MASON		
MARK TRUMAN			01/13/2015
Street Address: City:	ABBEY ROAD WHITLEY, COVENTRY, WARWICKSHIRE GREAT BRITAIN		
State/Country:		BRITAIN	
State/Country: Postal Code:	GREA		
	CV3 4L	.F	
Postal Code:	CV3 4L	.F	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondence will be sent to	the e	689-4071 -mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	248-6	89-3500
Email:	tack@	Preising.com
Correspondent Name:	JAME	S D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.
Address Line 1:	P.O. E	3OX 4390
Address Line 4:	TROY	7, MICHIGAN 48099
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8189-3105-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:		/Paula Tack/
DATE SIGNED:		03/16/2015
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment-Signed#page ⁻	1.tif	
source=Assignment-Signed#page2	2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Belinda Mason	, residing at Wilmcol	e, Stratford Upon Avon, GB	
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]	
Mark Truman	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	· ·	[Residence Address]	ų
	, residing at		·
[Full Name of Assignor 33]	· · ·	[Residence Address]	
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, o	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and s	et over to: JAGUAR LAND ROVE		. located at
	[Full Legal Name of A	ssignec]	
Abb	ey Road, Whitley, Coventr	y, Warwickshire, GB_CV3 4LF	
	[Assignee's Address	J	
•	and foreign, in and to the	assigns or other legal representative inventions and discoveries set forth	-

APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING TO A VEHICLE

[Patent Application Title]

which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as:

U.S. Serial No. 14/576,210 , filed December 19, 2014

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces provided above.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 6-01-2015	
This Form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below.	Belinda Mason

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 035171 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Belinda Mason	, residing at Wilmcote, St	ratford Upon Avon, GE	3	
[Full Name of Assignar #1]		[Residence Address]		
Mark Truman [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at KIWGS	Residence Address]	BIRMINGHAM,	GB
	, residing at			
[Full Name of Assignor #3]		[Residence Address]		
	, residing at			
[Full Name of Assignor #4]		[Residence Address]		
do hereby assign, sell and set over	r to:		:	
JA	GUAR LAND ROVER LI	MITED	, located at	
	[Full Legal Name of Assignce]			
Abbey Roa	d, Whitley, Coventry, Wa	arwickshire, GB CV3 4	4LF	
	[Assignee's Address]		······································	
(hereinafter referred to as Assign title and interest, domestic and fo		0 1		
		mons and discoveries	see forth in the approachen	
for United States Letters patent, en				
APP	ARATUS FOR MOUNTI	NG TO A VEHICLE		
	[Patent Application Title]			
which can be identified in the Uni	ited States Patent and Tra	demark Office as:		

U.S. Serial No. 14/576,210 , filed December 19, 2014

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces provided above.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date

This Form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below.

	- 1 1		
1	AL	110-	\rightarrow
			- The second second
		Mark Truman	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 035171 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 03/16/2015